

ITB 2023-006 Commercial Panel Christmas Tree for Webb County

Issue Date: 4/18/2023

Questions Deadline: 4/25/2023 05:00 PM (CT) Response Deadline: 5/3/2023 02:00 PM (CT)

Contact Information

Contact: Mr. Juan Guerrero Contract Administrator

Address: 1110 Washington St.

Suite 101

Laredo, TX 78040

Phone: (956) 523-4149

Email: juguerrero@webbcountytx.gov

THIS FORM MUST BE INCLUDED WITH ITB PACKAGE; PLEASE CHECK OFF EACH ITEM INCLUDED WITH ITB PACKAGE AND SIGN BELOW TO COMPLETE SUBMITTAL / COMPLETION OF EACH REQUIRED ITEM.

Invitation to Bid (ITB) ITB 2023-006 "Christmas Tree for Webb County"

☑ Bid Price Sheet
☑ Reference Form
Conflict of Interest Form (CIQ)
☑ Certification regarding Debarment (Form H2048)
☑ Certification regarding Federal lobbying (Form 2049)
Code of Ethics Affidavit
⊡⁄House Bill 89 Form
SAMs Registration completed by Offeror (See Section 1.13)
☑ Proof of No Delinquent Tax Owed to Webb County

Signature of Person Completing this Package

Date

Supplier Info	rmation
Company Name:	Downtown Decorations Inc.
Contact Name:	Jimmy Alexander
Address:	712 Agave CT.
	Fredericksbuse TX. 78624
Phone:	830-307-9117
Fax:	
Email:	jalexanderadowntownderorations.com
Supplier Note	es e

By submitting your	response, you certify that you are authorized to represent and bind your company.
Jimmy A	Elexander Signature
Print Name	Signature

ITB 2023-006 Christmas Tree for Webb County Bid Price Sheet

BASE BID

Line	Qty	Description	Unit Price	 Ext. Price
1	1	46 ft. Panel Christmas Tree with Colored LED Lamps	\$63,555	\$ 63,555.00
Bids mu	st list st	andard warranty information and extended warranty price	Shipping	\$ -
if applica	able.		Extended Warranty	
			Total	\$ 63,555.00

Line	Line Qty Description		Unit Price			Ext. Price	
1	1	42 ft. Panel Christmas Tree with Colored LED Lamps	\$	53,863.00	\$	53,863.00	
Bids mu	st list st	andard warranty information and extended warranty price	Shipping] \$	-	
if applic		,	Extended	Warranty			
			Total		\$	53,863.00	

ALTERNATE "A" BID PRICE

Line	Qty	Description	Unit Price		Ext. Price	
1	1	42 ft. Panel Christmas Tree with Colored LED Lamps	\$	53,863.00	\$	53,863.00
2	1	4 ft. Tree Topper	\$	1,139.00	\$	1,139.00
Bids mu	st list st	andard warranty information and extended warranty price	Shipping		1	
if applic	able.		Extended	Warranty		
			Total		\$	55,002.00

ALTERNATE "B" BID PRICE

Line	Qty	Description	Uni	t Price		Ext. Price
1	1	38 ft. Panel Christmas Tree with Colored LED Lamps	\$	49,890.00	\$	49,890.00
2	1	4 ft. Tree Topper	\$	1,139.00	\$	1,139.00
Bids mu	st list st	andard warranty information and extended warranty price	Shipping		1	
if applic		,		l Warranty		
			Total		\$	51,029.00

Vendor Name Downtown Decorations, Inc.

Signature of Authorized Bidder Title

Address

Warranty

Outdoor decorations by Downtown Decorations, Inc. are manufactured to the highest quality industry standards. Downtown Decorations, Inc. warrants to the original buyer that all decorations will be free from defects in material & workmanship. This protection is extended to the original buyer for five (5) Christmas seasons (under normal conditions of use and service) from original date of shipment. Downtown Decorations, Inc.'s obligation under this warranty is limited to repairing or replacing, at its option, any part found to be defective. Maintenance of decorations, labor to install & the cost of shipping are not included in warranty. The warranty extends only to the original buyer when authorized by the factory & once full payment has been received per terms of sales agreement & is expressly in lieu of all other limited warranties expressed or implied. The limited waranty does not cover rope light, bulb burnouts, broken bulbs, electrical shorts, or damage caused by the customer or installer. Therefore, units should be tested for bulb outage prior to installing. A reserve quantity of bulbs should be ordered for anticipated replacements. Electronic animation controllers used on some decorations are covered by the original manufacturers one-year warranty. Products modified by the customer without express writen permission from Downtwon Decorations, Inc. void warranty. Downtown Decorations, Inc. must be notified of warranty situation by 12/31 in year warranty occurs. Authorized returns must be received at the Downtown Decorations, Inc. facility 30 days from receipt of written return authorization.

References Form

Please list at minimum five (5) local governmental entities where similar scope of work was provided.

THIS FORM MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR OFFER.

REFERENCE ONE
Government/Company Name: City of League City TX.
Address: 600 West Walker St.
Contact Person and Title: Savah Osborne
Phone: 713-443-0017 Fax:
Email Address: 59val greerosburree Contract Period: 2016- Prese
Description of Goods/Services Provided:
Holidan Decor - christmas Trees
REFERENCE TWO
Government/Company Name: <u>City of Asliestou TX</u>
Address: 2222 28 5.
Contact Person and Title: Barbara Sanders on
Phone: 409 - 797 - 3700 Fax:
Email Address: bsanderson@galvestontx.300. 2016-Present
Email Address: V & Contract Period:
Description of Goods/Services Provided:
Holiday Decor- Christmas Trees

REFERENCE THREE
Government/Company Name: City of Deutou TX. Address: 901 Texas St. Contact Person and Title: Nikki Sassenus Phone: 940-349-7469 Fax: Email Address: Nikki-Sassenus Ocity of Contract Period: 2018-Present
Description of Goods/Services Provided: Holiday Decor- Christmas Tree
Reference Four
Government/Company Name: Cott of Fredericksburg TR. Address: 235 Triendship Lane Contact Person and Title: Trevor Dupuis Phone: 830-889-5836 Fax: Email Address: tdupuis@flogtx.org Contract Period: 2010-Present
Description of Goods/Services Provided: Holiday Decor- Christmas trees

REFERENCE Five
Government/Company Name: City of Portland TX.
Address: 1900 Billy a. Webb Dr.
Contact Person and Title: Laura Jesso
Phone: 36(-777-4684 Fax:
Email Address: 1900 - jasso portland to Gov. Contract Period: 2018 - Present
Description of Goods/Services Provided: Holidan Decor - diristings Tires

Additional pages are permitted if more space is required

Space intentionally left Blank

CONFLICT OF INTEREST QUESTIONNAIRE

FORM CIQ

For vendor doing business with local governmental entity

Tor veridor doming business with rocal governmental entity	
This questionnaire reflects changes made to the law by H.B. 23, 84th Leg., Regular Session.	OFFICE USE ONLY
This questionnaire is being filed in accordance with Chapter 176, Local Government Code, by a vendor who has a business relationship as defined by Section 176.001(1-a) with a local governmental entity and the vendor meets requirements under Section 176.006(a).	Date Received
By law this questionnaire must be filed with the records administrator of the local governmental entity not later than the 7th business day after the date the vendor becomes aware of facts that require the statement to be filed. See Section 176.006(a-1), Local Government Code.	
A vendor commits an offense if the vendor knowingly violates Section 176.006, Local Government Code. An offense under this section is a misdemeanor.	
Name of vendor who has a business relationship with local governmental entity.	
Downtown Decorations Inc.	
Check this box if you are filing an update to a previously filed questionnaire. (The law recompleted questionnaire with the appropriate filing authority not later than the 7th busines you became aware that the originally filed questionnaire was incomplete or inaccurate.)	s day after the date on which
Name of local government officer about whom the information is being disclosed.	
N/X	
Name of Officer	
Describe each employment or other business relationship with the local government officer, as described by Section 176.003(a)(2)(A). Also describe any family relationship with Complete subparts A and B for each employment or business relationship described. Attack CIQ as necessary. A. Is the local government officer or a family member of the officer receiving or lother than investment income, from the vendor? Yes No B. Is the vendor receiving or likely to receive taxable income, other than investment of the local government officer or a family member of the officer AND the taxable local governmental entity? Yes No	th the local government officer. In additional pages to this Form It is income, from or at the direction income is not received from the
Describe each employment or business relationship that the vendor named in Section 1 m other business entity with respect to which the local government officer serves as an cownership interest of one percent or more.	naintains with a corporation or officer or director, or holds an
Check this box if the vendor has given the local government officer or a family member as described in Section 176.003(a)(2)(B), excluding gifts described in Section 176.003(a)(2)(B) as described in Section 176.003(a)(2)(B).	of the officer one or more gifts 003(a-1).
Signature of vendor doing business with the governmental entity	0/23 Date

CERTIFICATION

REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, INELIGIBILITY AND VOLUNTARY EXCLUSION FOR COVERED CONTRACTS

PART A.

Federal Executive Orders 12549 and 12689 require the Texas Department of Agriculture (TDA) to screen each covered potential contractor to determine whether each has a right to obtain a contract in accordance with federal regulations on debarment, suspension, ineligibility, and voluntary exclusion. Each covered contractor must also screen each of its covered subcontractors.

In this certification "contractor" refers to both contractor and subcontractor; "contract" refers to both contract and subcontract.

By signing and submitting this certification the potential contractor accepts the following terms:

- 1. The certification herein below is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this contract was entered into. If it is later determined that the potential contractor knowingly rendered an erroneous certification, in addition to other remedies available to the federal government, the Department of Health and Human Services, United States Department of Agriculture or other federal department or agency, or the TDA may pursue available remedies, including suspension and/or debarment.
- The potential contractor will provide immediate written notice to the person to which
 this certification is submitted if at any time the potential contractor learns that the
 certification was erroneous when submitted or has become erroneous by reason of
 changed circumstances.
- 3. The words "covered contract", "debarred", "suspended", "ineligible", "participant", "person", "principal", "proposal", and "voluntarily excluded", as used in this certification have meanings based upon materials in the Definitions and Coverage sections of federal rules implementing Executive Order 12549. Usage is as defined in the attachment.
- 4. The potential contractor agrees by submitting this certification that, should the proposed covered contract be entered into, it will not knowingly enter into any subcontract with a person who is debarred, suspended, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this covered transaction, unless authorized by the Department of Health and Human Services, United States Department of Agriculture or other federal department or agency, and/or the TDA, as applicable.

Do you have or do you anticipate having subcontractors under this proposed contract?

☐ Yes
☐ No

- 5. The potential contractor further agrees by submitting this certification that it will include this certification titled "Certification Regarding Debarment, Suspension, Ineligibility, and Voluntary Exclusion for Covered Contracts" without modification, in all covered subcontracts and in solicitations for all covered subcontracts.
- 6. A contractor may rely upon a certification of a potential subcontractor that it is not debarred, suspended, ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from the covered contract, unless it knows that the certification is erroneous. A contractor must, at a minimum, obtain certifications from its covered subcontractors upon each subcontract's initiation and upon each renewal.
- 7. Nothing contained in all the foregoing will be construed to require establishment of a system of records in order to render in good faith the certification required by this certification document. The knowledge and information of a contractor is not required to exceed that which is normally possessed by a prudent person in the ordinary course of business dealings.
- 8. Except for contracts authorized under paragraph 4 of these terms, if a contractor in a covered contract knowingly enters into a covered subcontract with a person who is suspended, debarred, ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction, in addition to other remedies available to the federal government, Department of Health and Human Services, United States Department of Agriculture, or other federal department or agency, as applicable, and/or the TDA may pursue available remedies, including suspension and/or debarment.

PART B. CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, INELIGIBILITY AND VOLUNTARY EXCLUSION FOR COVERED CONTRACTS

Indicate in the appropriate box which statement applies to the covered potential contractor:

- The potential contractor certifies, by submission of this certification, that neither it nor its principals is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded form participation in this contract by any federal department or agency or by the State of Texas.
- ☐ The potential contractor is unable to certify to one or more of the terms in this certification. In this instance, the potential contractor must attach an explanation for each of the above terms to which he is unable to make certification. Attach the explanation(s) to this certification.

Name of Contractor	Vendor ID No. or Social Security No.	Program No.
Signature of Authorized Re	presentative	ンフ/フタ Date
Jimmy Alexar Printed/Typed Name a		

Authorized Representative

CERTIFICATION REGARDING FEDERAL LOBBYING (Certification for Contracts, Grants, Loans, and Cooperative Agreements)

PART A. PREAMBLE

Federal legislation, Section 319 of Public Law 101-121 generally prohibits entities from using federally appropriated funds to lobby the executive or legislative branches of the federal government. Section 319 specifically requires disclosure of certain lobbying activities. A federal government-wide rule, "New Restrictions on Lobbying", published in the Federal Register, February 26, 1990, requires certification and disclosure in specific instances.

PART B. CERTIFICATION

This certification applies only to the instant federal action for which the certification is being obtained and is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this transaction was made or entered into. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for making or entering into this transaction imposed by section 1352, title 31, U.S. Code. Any person who fails to file the required certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$100,000 for each such failure.

The undersigned certifies, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, that:

- 1. No federally appropriated funds have peen paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the undersigned, to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a member of Congress in connection with the awarding of any federal contract, the making of any federal grant, the making of any federal loan, the entering into of any cooperative agreement, or the extension, continuation, renewal, amendment, or modification of any federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement.
- 2. If any funds other than federally appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a member of Congress in connection with these federally funded contract, subcontract, subgrant, or cooperative agreement, the undersigned shall complete and submit Standard Form-LLL, "Disclosure Form to Report Lobbying", in accordance with its instructions. (If needed, contact the Texas Department of Agriculture to obtain a copy of Standard Form-LLL.)

3. The undersigned shall require that the language of this certification be included in the award documents for all covered subawards at all tiers (including subcontracts, subgrants, and contracts under grants, loans, and cooperative agreements) and that all covered subrecipients will certify and disclose accordingly.

Do you have or do you anticipate having covered subawards under this transaction?

□/Yes ☑ No			
Name of Contractor/Potential	Vendor ID	No. or Social Security No.	Program No.
Contractor			
HA			
Name of Authorized Representative		Title	1 1
Jimmy Dexande	5	Account Rep	wesentative
Jim alo		4/27/23	
Signature – Authorized Represent	tative	D	ate

WEBB COUNTY PURCHASING DEPT. QUALIFIED PARTICIPATING VENDOR CODE OF ETHICS AFFIDAVIT FORM

STATE OF TEXAS *
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: COUNTY OF WEBB *
BEFORE ME the undersigned Notary Public, appeared the herein-named "Affiant", who is a resident of County, State of Texas, and upon his/her respective oath, either individually and/or behalf of their respective company/entity, do hereby state that I have personal knowledge of the following facts, statements, matters, and/or other matters set forth herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
I personally, and/or in my respective authority/capacity on behalf of my company/entity do hereby confirm that I have reviewed and agree to fully comply with all the terms, duties, ethical policy obligations and/or conditions as required to be a qualified participating vendor with Webb County, Texas as set forth in the Webb County Purchasing Code of Ethics Policy posted at the following address: http://www.webbcountytx.gov/PurchasingAgent/PurchasingEthicsPolicy.pdf
I personally, and/or in my respective authority/capacity on behalf of my company/entity do hereby further acknowledge, agree and understand that as a participating vendor with Webb County, Texas on any active solicitation/proposal/qualification that I and/or my company/entity failure to comply with the Code of Ethics policy may result in my and/or my company/entity disqualification debarment or make void my contract awarded to me, my company/entity by Webb County. I agree to communicate with the Purchasing Agent or his designees should I have questions or concerns regarding this policy to ensure full compliance by contacting the Webb County Purchasing Dept via telephone at (956) 523-4125 or e-mail to the Webb County Purchasing Agent to joel@webbcountytx.gov.
Executed and dated this 26 day of April , 2023.
Signature of Affiant
Printed Name of Affiant/Company/Entity
SWORN to and subscribed before me, this day , 2023 KAYLA RYLAND NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE-OF TEXAS Comm. Expires 06-02-2025
Comm. Expires 06-02-2025 Notary ID 133132992

Offeror: Complete & Return this Form with Response Submission.

House Bill 89 Verification

I, Jimmy Alexander, the undersigned representative of (company or business name) Downtown Deconations The (heretofore referred to as company) being an adult over the age of eighteen (18) years of age, after being duly sworn by the undersigned notary, do hereby depose and verify under oath that the company named above, under the provisions of Subtitle F, Title 10, Government Code Chapter 2270:
1. Does not boycott Israel currently; and
2. Will not boycott Israel during the term of the contract.
Pursuant to Section 2270.001, Texas Government Code:
1. "Boycott Israel" means refusing to deal with, terminating business activities with, or otherwise taking any action that is intended to penalize, inflict economic harm on, or limit commercial relations specifically with Israel, or with a person or entity doing business in Israel or in an Israeli-controlled territory, but does not include an action made ordinary business purposes; and
2. "Company" means a for-profit sole proprietorship, organization, association, corporation, partnership, joint venture, limited partnership, limited liability partnership, or an limited liability company, including a wholly owned subsidiary, majority-owned subsidiary, parent company or affiliate of those entities or business association that exist to make a profit. Signature of Company Representative
Signature of Company Representative
4/26/23 Date
On this <u>26</u> day of <u>April</u> , 20 <u>23</u> personally appeared , the above named person, who after by me being duly sworn, did swear and confirm that the above is true and correct.
Notary Seal Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 06-02-2025 Notary ID 133132992 Notary ID 133132992 Date

Offeror: Complete & Return this Form with Response Submission. Senate Bill 252 Certification

SB 252 CHAPTER 2252 CERTIFICATION I, Jimmy Alacada (Company or business name) being an adult over the age of eighteen (18) years of age, pursuant to Texas Government Code, Chapter 2252, Section 2252.152 and Section 2252.153, certify that the company named above is not listed on the website of the Comptroller of the State of Texas concerning the listing of companies that are identified under Section 806.051, Section 807.051 or Section 2253.153. I further certify that should the above-named company enter into a contract that is on said listing of companies on the website of the Comptroller of the State of Texas which do business with Iran, Sudan or any Foreign Terrorist Organization, I will immediately notify Mr. Jose Angel Lopez III, Webb County Purchasing Agent at (956) 523-4125 or via email at joel@webbcountytx.gov
my treat country transmig regent at (edd) of the office was booding to got
Name of Company Representative (Print)

Signature of Company Representative

PROOF OF NO DELINQUENT TAXES OWED TO WEBB COUNTY

Name Jimmy Alexander owes no delinquent property taxes to Webb County.
Downtown Decarations Incoves no property taxes as a business in Webb County. (Business Name)
Downtown Dacarations The owes no property taxes as a resident of Webb County. (Business Owner)
Person who can attest to the above information * SIGNED NOTORIZED DOCUMENT AND PROOF OF NO DELINQUENT TAXES TO
WEBB COUNTY.
The State of Texas County of Webb Cilicapie Before me, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared <u>limmy Alexa roles</u> , know to me (or proved to me on the oath of to be the person whose name is subscribed to the forgoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office this day of 20 23
Notary Public, State of Texas
KAYLA RYLAND Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 06-02-2025 Notary ID 133132992 KAYLA RYLAND KAYLA RY
My commission expires theday of

ADDENDUM NUMBER 1 TO THE BID DOCUMENTS Addendum Date: April 24, 2023

BID DOCUMENT NUMBER ITB 2023-006 "Commercial Panel Christmas Tree for Webb County"

- A. This Addendum shall be considered part of the bid documents for the above-mentioned project as though it had been issued at the same time and shall be incorporated integrally therewith. Where provisions of the following supplementary data differ from those of the original bid documents, this Addendum shall govern and take precedence. **BIDDERS MUST SIGN THE ADDENDUM AND SUBMIT IT WITH THEIR BIDS/PROPOSALS.**
- B. Bidders are hereby notified that they shall make any necessary adjustments in their estimates as a result of this Addendum. It will be construed that each bidder's proposal is submitted with full knowledge of all modifications and supplemental data specified herein.

Except as described below, the original bid document remains unchanged. The bid documents are modified and/or clarified, as follows:

• The Bid Price Sheet has been revised to separate pricing for each tree.

BIDDER MUST ACKNOWLEDGE THIS ADDENDUM BY SIGNING BELOW AND <u>ATTACHING THE SIGNED ADDENDUM TO THE BID</u> FORM(s):

Company Name		
Contact Person		
Signature		
Date	 	

THIS CONCLUDES ADDENDUM NO. 1 IN ITS ENTIRETY.

This Addendum is being transmitted <u>electronically via our E-Bid site @ https://webbcountyebid.ionwave.net/Login.aspx</u>. If you have any questions, please direct them to; Juan Guerrero Jr. (956) 523-4149 or email at <u>juguerrero@webbcountytx.gov</u>.

ADDENDUM NUMBER 2 TO THE BID DOCUMENTS Addendum Date: April 25, 2023

BID DOCUMENT NUMBER ITB 2023-006 "Commercial Panel Christmas Tree for Webb County"

- A. This Addendum shall be considered part of the bid documents for the above-mentioned project as though it had been issued at the same time and shall be incorporated integrally therewith. Where provisions of the following supplementary data differ from those of the original bid documents, this Addendum shall govern and take precedence. **BIDDERS MUST SIGN THE ADDENDUM AND SUBMIT IT WITH THEIR BIDS/PROPOSALS.**
- B. Bidders are hereby notified that they shall make any necessary adjustments in their estimates as a result of this Addendum. It will be construed that each bidder's proposal is submitted with full knowledge of all modifications and supplemental data specified herein.

Except as described below, the original bid document remains unchanged. The bid documents are modified and/or clarified, as follows:

• The Scope of Work has been revised as follows:

Webb County is seeking competitive bids for the purchase of one (1) - 42' or a 46' Commercial Panel Christmas tree for Webb County to include alternate pricing for a 4' topper option (See Alternate Bid Pricing below). The formal bids accepted will require unit pricing for the tree, topper, shipping, warranty, and other costs associated with base bid and alternate pricing. Bidders are encourage to submit as their base bid, pricing on both height options and to include alternate pricing for tree topper. Webb County will reserve the right to select best value based on price and quality of tree product(s) and may select or reject the alternate pricing options or reject all bids.

Product Specifications:

- ✓ 46 ft. Commercial Panel Christmas Tree with Colored LED Lamps
- ✓ 42 ft. Commercial Panel Christmas Tree with Colored LED Lamps
- ✓ Bids must list standard warranty information and extended warranty prices if applicable.

Quality of products:

All parts must be

- ✓ Flame retardant
- ✓ UV Protected
- ✓ UL Listed

Construction and Materials:

- ✓ Tree frame must be heavy gauge, powder coated, sections of tree must be concentric and nest together for easy storage.
- ✓ Tree frame must be built/designed for ease of assembly.
- ✓ Compatible for both indoor and outdoor use.

Ease of Installation:

- ✓ Frame: All tree parts must fit through a standard double door or into an elevator.
- ✓ If awarded bid, Bidder must provide a printable PDF ornament guide, with pictures and optional design patterns.

Bid Price Sheet has been revised to include Alternate Bid Pricing with Tree Toppers:

- ✓ Bidder is encouraged to provide optional pricing to include a 4' tree topper as follows:
 - a) 42 ft. tree with 4 ft. tree topper
 - b) 38 ft. tree with 4 ft. tree topper
- Section 1.13 SAM.gov registration <u>Does Not Apply</u> to this solicitation.
- Section 2.0 Appendix II to Part 200 Contract Provisions for Non-Federal Entity Contracts under Federal Awards <u>Does Not Apply</u> to this solicitation.

BIDDER MUST ACKNOWLEDGE THIS ADDENDUM BY SIGNING BELOW AND <u>ATTACHING THE SIGNED ADDENDUM TO THE BID FORM(s)</u>:

Company Name	·	
Contact Person		
Signature		
Date		

THIS CONCLUDES ADDENDUM NO. 2 IN ITS ENTIRETY.

This Addendum is being transmitted <u>electronically via our E-Bid site @ https://webbcountyebid.ionwave.net/Login.aspx</u>. If you have any questions, please direct them to; Juan Guerrero Jr. (956) 523-4149 or email at <u>juguerrero@webbcountytx.gov</u>

redoricksburg 1x, 78624

JIMMY ALEXANDER (830) 998-2942 THE UPS STORE #4964 STE 200 1406 E MAIN ST FREDERICKSBURG TX 78624-5338

1 LBS 1 0F SHP WT: 1 LBS DATE: 26 APR 2023

SHIP CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR TO: MR. JUAN GUERRERO STE 101 1110 WASHINGTON ST

LAREDO TX 78040-4466



TX 780 0-03

309 BWY 03 4015 9575 UPS GROUND



BILLING: PZP

2:35 pm.

4-27-23

Delivered

Mr. Jugu Guerrero Contract Administrator

0408L Noparo Soute 101

MR. JUAN QUERRERO 1110 WASHINGTON ST STE 101 LAREDO TX 78040

1<u>Z30190WY034016 9575</u> 1<u>Z30190WY034016 988 27 05:54:52</u> 2023 21A-4091

commercial Final C

ISH 13.00F ZZP 450 15.5U 04/2023